
                                       Baertschi Invitational
                            Baertschi Farm - Hosted by Albany High School
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                           October 6, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== === ======= ===== 
      1    1 2875 Madelynn McIntyre         10 Brodhead/Juda                   L   22:04.7  7:07 
      2    2 3444 Anna Ollendick            10 Mount Horeb                     L   22:26.5  7:14 
      3    3 3018 McKenzie Fillner          11 Evansville                      L   22:28.4  7:14 
      4    4 3219 Mya Andrews               10 Marshall                        S   22:42.3  7:19 
      5    5 2922 Charlotte Mueller         12 Clinton                         S   22:45.9  7:20 
      6    6 3082 Lauryn Bunn               10 Fennimore                       S   22:46.4  7:20 
      7    7 3645 Brittani Meis             11 Platteville                     L   22:48.5  7:21 
      8    8 3631 Harmony Bell              10 Platteville                     L   22:48.8  7:21 
      9    9 3688 Katelyn Chadwick          10 Poynette                        S   22:50.8  7:22 
     10   10 3391 Jacie Hayes               10 Monroe                          L   22:58.0  7:24 
     11   11 3170 Brooke Graesslin          12 Janesville Parker               L   23:03.7  7:26 
     12   12 3222 Gianna Dugan              11 Marshall                        S   23:09.9  7:28 
     13   13 3169 Catie Gage                12 Janesville Parker               L   23:10.9  7:28 
     14   14 3261 SAMANTHA Benson            9 Milton                          L   23:11.3  7:28 
     15   15 3228 Claire Huggett            12 Marshall                        S   23:12.9  7:29 
     16   16 3638 Leah Hammill               9 Platteville                     L   23:14.1  7:29 
     17   17 3266 Samantha Henry            10 Milton                          L   23:16.4  7:30 
     18   18 2782 Madison Peters            12 Albany                          S   23:20.6  7:31 
     19      3885 Sierra Wunderlin          12 Tri State Homeschool            S   23:31.5  7:35 
     20   19 3263 ALAYNA Borgwardt           9 Milton                          L   23:32.5  7:35 
     21   20 2821 Tayler Yapp               10 Belleville                      S   23:34.0  7:36 
     22   21 3025 Sydney Hazard              9 Evansville                      L   23:38.2  7:37 
     23   22 3693 Abbey Marquardt           11 Poynette                        S   23:44.3  7:39 
     24      3609 Lexy Olson                12 Parkview                        S   23:47.2  7:40 
     25   23 3440 Kaylyn Hellenbrand        11 Mount Horeb                     L   23:51.4  7:41 
     26   24 3036 Madeline Stuart            9 Evansville                      L   23:53.4  7:42 
     27   25 3435 Rhya Brandemuehl           9 Mount Horeb                     L   23:54.7  7:42 
     28   26 3933 Kassidy Frame             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   23:58.1  7:43 
     29   27 3451 Emma Van Orsdel           11 Mount Horeb                     L   23:59.3  7:44 
     30      3754 Hildie Sigwarth           10 Shullsburg                      S   24:05.1  7:46 
     31   28 3937 Emma Leece                12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   24:07.5  7:46 
     32   29 3784 Molly Claire Vogel           Stateline Home School           S   24:08.4  7:47 
     33   30 2784 Payton Wacholz             9 Albany                          S   24:09.4  7:47 
     34   31 2869 Nicole Kamholz            12 Brodhead/Juda                   L   24:18.5  7:50 
     35   32 2921 Dalissa Moser             11 Clinton                         S   24:29.6  7:54 
     36   33 2786 Kaiya Zurfluh              9 Albany                          S   24:32.4  7:54 
     37   34 3265 ANNEKA Dorn               12 Milton                          L   24:39.4  7:57 
     38   35 3221 Anahi Bonilla             12 Marshall                        S   24:42.4  7:58 
     39   36 2961 MaeAnna Stockel           10 Edgerton                        L   24:42.8  7:58 
     40   37 2950 Chloe Bublitz             10 Edgerton                        L   24:47.0  7:59 
     41   38 3743 Sophia Speece             10 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   24:47.6  7:59 
     42   39 3038 Meaghan Tiedt             11 Evansville                      L   24:47.8  7:59 
     43   40 3764 Haddie Grinvalds          Jr Stateline Home School           S   24:48.2  7:59 
     44   41 3218 Kyra Andrews              12 Marshall                        S   24:48.5  8:00 
     45   42 3911 Sophie Fulk               11 Turner                          L   24:49.1  8:00 
     46   43 2763 Megan Anderson            12 Albany                          S   24:52.4  8:01 
     47   44 3175 Brooke Schroeder          10 Janesville Parker               L   24:57.5  8:02 
     48   45 3691 Gwen Golueke              11 Poynette                        S   25:03.7  8:04 
     49   46 3438 Emily Fountas             10 Mount Horeb                     L   25:04.3  8:05 
     50   47 3041 Zoe Winter                11 Evansville                      L   25:05.3  8:05 
     51   48 3913 Jolie Moran               10 Turner                          L   25:07.9  8:06 
     52   49 3653 Alexis Thompson           11 Platteville                     L   25:08.3  8:06 
     53   50 3271 Lexi Slagle               11 Milton                          L   25:09.9  8:06 
     54   51 2919 Gracey Garner             11 Clinton                         S   25:10.4  8:07 
     55   52 3636 Abigail Goomey             9 Platteville                     L   25:12.4  8:07 
     56   53 3692 Emily Lee                 11 Poynette                        S   25:14.6  8:08 
     57   54 3176 Lexie Schroeder           11 Janesville Parker               L   25:16.7  8:09 
     58   55 3452 Grace Vesperman            9 Mount Horeb                     L   25:18.4  8:09 
     59   56 2874 Emma Lokkos               12 Brodhead/Juda                   L   25:18.6  8:09 
     60   57 2954 Ashley Kosmicki           10 Edgerton                        L   25:21.5  8:10 
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     61   58 2769 Emileigh Dallman           9 Albany                          S   25:24.7  8:11 
     62   59 2783 Kaitlyn Trow              12 Albany                          S   25:28.3  8:12 
     63   60 2951 Kylie Cornett              9 Edgerton                        L   25:35.0  8:15 
     64   61 3040 Rachel Tofte              10 Evansville                      L   25:35.8  8:15 
     65      3824 Grace Gibson               9 Stoughton                       L   25:42.3  8:17 
     66   62 3086 Brooklan Scheopp          12 Fennimore                       S   25:42.5  8:17 
     67   63 3270 DARBY Schabacker          12 Milton                          L   25:44.0  8:17 
     68   64 3936 Brianna Herrling          10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   26:01.2  8:23 
     69   65 3488 Dayna Karls                9 New Glarus/Monticello           S   26:01.3  8:23 
     70      3876 Elizabeth Pronschinske    11 Tri State Homeschool            S   26:06.7  8:25 
     71   66 3396 Jazmyn Mader              11 Monroe                          L   26:07.1  8:25 
     72   67 3654 Marie Wraee               11 Platteville                     L   26:07.9  8:25 
     73   68 3259 PRESLEY Belk               9 Milton                          L   26:09.3  8:26 
     74   69 3632 Mia Bernhardt             11 Platteville                     L   26:11.4  8:26 
     75   70 3695 Megan Reddeman            10 Poynette                        S   26:11.9  8:26 
     76   71 2879 Kyleigh Raupp              9 Brodhead/Juda                   L   26:12.4  8:27 
     77   72 2958 Holly Salimes             12 Edgerton                        L   26:18.2  8:28 
     78   73 3487 Annie Fuller               9 New Glarus/Monticello           S   26:21.2  8:29 
     79   74 3757 Emily Bartle              Jr Stateline Home School           S   26:21.6  8:30 
     80   75 3930 Renee Caminiti            12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   26:26.5  8:31 
     81      3834 Julia Schuyler            10 Stoughton                       L   26:31.2  8:33 
     82   76 2878 Carisa Purdue             11 Brodhead/Juda                   L   26:34.3  8:34 
     83   77 2887 Zoe Tresemer              12 Brodhead/Juda                   L   26:34.9  8:34 
     84   78 3400 Elise Smith               12 Monroe                          L   26:40.3  8:36 
     85   79 3914 Kyra Puleo                11 Turner                          L   26:42.8  8:36 
     86   80 3382 Ellery Bazley              9 Monroe                          L   26:43.5  8:37 
     87   81 3765 Alayna Hegle                Stateline Home School           S   26:44.4  8:37 
     88   82 2923 Hannah Welte              11 Clinton                         S   26:46.1  8:37 
     89   83 3690 Mikayla Fox               11 Poynette                        S   26:46.6  8:38 
     90   84 3772 Kora Lathers              Jr Stateline Home School           S   26:46.9  8:38 
     91   85 3935 Sydney Green              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   26:49.6  8:39 
     92      3156 Kylie Cutts               11 Iowa-Grant                      S   26:52.4  8:39 
     93   86 3032 Justina Morey             10 Evansville                      L   26:54.7  8:40 
     94   87 3220 Jazmin Antonio-Reyes      10 Marshall                        S   27:01.0  8:42 
     95   88 2962 Jordan Troeger            11 Edgerton                        L   27:02.6  8:43 
     96   89 3171 Rachel Howell             11 Janesville Parker               L   27:06.0  8:44 
     97   90 3492 Molly Molencamp           11 New Glarus/Monticello           S   27:06.5  8:44 
     98   91 3381 Maddie Bartelt            12 Monroe                          L   27:07.2  8:44 
     99      3199 Leah Bell                 11 Madison Country Day             S   27:08.0  8:44 
    100   92 2918 Jen Burno                 10 Clinton                         S   27:08.9  8:45 
    101   93 3696 Lizzie Schwenn            11 Poynette                        S   27:11.5  8:46 
    102   94 2917 Kelsey Beaumont           11 Clinton                         S   27:19.7  8:48 
    103   95 3223 Brynn Frank                9 Marshall                        S   27:21.2  8:49 
    104   96 2885 Anna Skoumal               9 Brodhead/Juda                   L   27:23.9  8:50 
    105   97 3738 Anna Kachel               11 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   27:29.1  8:51 
    106   98 3912 Eleanor Lindsay           10 Turner                          L   27:33.9  8:53 
    107   99 3739 Naomi O'Leary             10 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   27:37.2  8:54 
    108  100 2813 Gina Salmela               9 Belleville                      S   27:55.8  9:00 
    109  101 3081 Victoria Bonilla          11 Fennimore                       S   28:08.7  9:04 
    110  102 2818 Maddy Weber               11 Belleville                      S   28:24.6  9:09 
    111      3826 Grace Guetschow           12 Stoughton                       L   28:31.6  9:11 
    112  103 2809 Adrianna Herritz          10 Belleville                      S   28:36.9  9:13 
    113  104 3087 Renee Schlaugat           12 Fennimore                       S   28:40.6  9:14 
    114  105 2819 Heidi Wegehaupt           11 Belleville                      S   28:53.6  9:18 
    115  106 3179 Jessica Smith             11 Janesville Parker               L   28:58.8  9:20 
    116      3204 Isa Hernandez-White       11 Madison Country Day             S   29:04.5  9:22 
    117  107 3085 Mariah Kopp               11 Fennimore                       S   29:07.7  9:23 
    118  108 3493 Dylan Noll                10 New Glarus/Monticello           S   29:13.8  9:25 
    119  109 2920 Kyra Ligman                9 Clinton                         S   29:16.4  9:26 
    120      3159 Sam McLeer                11 Iowa-Grant                      S   29:16.7  9:26 
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    121  110 2812 Angelina Parisot          11 Belleville                      S   29:37.2  9:33 
    122      3200 Rachel Campbell           11 Madison Country Day             S   29:39.9  9:33 
    123      3610 Augie Pautsch             10 Parkview                        S   29:42.2  9:34 
    124  111 3934 Bree Gaffney              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     S   29:51.8  9:37 
    125      3161 Brena Straka              10 Iowa-Grant                      S   30:34.9  9:51 
    126  112 3490 Libbie Melvin             12 New Glarus/Monticello           S   30:38.8  9:52 
    127  113 3401 Erja Smith                12 Monroe                          L   31:08.1 10:02 
    128  114 3734 Erin Butler               11 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   31:35.6 10:11 
    129      3606 Ava Dodge                 12 Parkview                        S   31:47.6 10:14 
    130  115 3737 Beth Hunt                 11 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   31:50.8 10:16 
    131  116 3740 Luisa Schloesser          10 Saint Ambrose Academy           S   31:51.4 10:16 
    132  117 3916 Shaylie Shear             10 Turner                          L   32:42.5 10:32 
    133      3162 Brie Straka               10 Iowa-Grant                      S   36:10.7 11:39 
    134  118 3485 Brooke Dreyfus            12 New Glarus/Monticello           S   36:16.8 11:41 
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  1.    74  Mount Horeb                           (23:51.3  119:16.2 2:37.8)
====================================================
  1      2  Anna Ollendick            10 22:26.5
  2     14  Kaylyn Hellenbrand        11 23:51.4
  3     16  Rhya Brandemuehl           9 23:54.7
  4     17  Emma Van Orsdel           11 23:59.3
  5     25  Emily Fountas             10 25:04.3
  6   ( 32) Grace Vesperman            9 25:18.4
  
  2.    77  Platteville                           (23:50.5  119:12.1 2:23.9)
====================================================
  1      4  Brittani Meis             11 22:48.5
  2      5  Harmony Bell              10 22:48.8
  3     10  Leah Hammill               9 23:14.1
  4     28  Alexis Thompson           11 25:08.3
  5     30  Abigail Goomey             9 25:12.4
  6   ( 39) Marie Wraee               11 26:07.9
  7   ( 41) Mia Bernhardt             11 26:11.4
  
  3.    79  Evansville                            (23:58.7  119:53.1 2:36.9)
====================================================
  1      3  McKenzie Fillner          11 22:28.4
  2     13  Sydney Hazard              9 23:38.2
  3     15  Madeline Stuart            9 23:53.4
  4     22  Meaghan Tiedt             11 24:47.8
  5     26  Zoe Winter                11 25:05.3
  6   ( 36) Rachel Tofte              10 25:35.8
  7   ( 49) Justina Morey             10 26:54.7
  
  4.    80  Milton                                (23:57.9  119:49.5 1:58.6)
====================================================
  1      9  Samantha Benson            9 23:11.3
  2     11  Samantha Henry            10 23:16.4
  3     12  Alayna Borgwardt           9 23:32.5
  4     19  Anneka Dorn               12 24:39.4
  5     29  Lexi Slagle               11 25:09.9
  6   ( 37) Darby Schabacker          12 25:44.0
  7   ( 40) Presley Belk               9 26:09.3
  
  5.   121  Janesville Parker                     (24:43.0  123:34.8 4:02.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Brooke Graesslin          12 23:03.7
  2      8  Catie Gage                12 23:10.9
  3     24  Brooke Schroeder          10 24:57.5
  4     31  Lexie Schroeder           11 25:16.7
  5     51  Rachel Howell             11 27:06.0
  6   ( 55) Jessica Smith             11 28:58.8
  
  6.   138  Brodhead/Juda                         (24:53.7  124:28.5 4:29.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Madelynn McIntyre         10 22:04.7
  2     18  Nicole Kamholz            12 24:18.5
  3     33  Emma Lokkos               12 25:18.6
  4     42  Kyleigh Raupp              9 26:12.4
  5     44  Carisa Purdue             11 26:34.3
  6   ( 45) Zoe Tresemer              12 26:34.9
  7   ( 53) Anna Skoumal               9 27:23.9
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                       **** Girls' Varsity Large School Team Score ****
  
  
  7.   153  Edgerton                              (25:20.9  126:44.5 1:35.4)
====================================================
  1     20  Maeanna Stockel           10 24:42.8
  2     21  Chloe Bublitz             10 24:47.0
  3     34  Ashley Kosmicki           10 25:21.5
  4     35  Kylie Cornett              9 25:35.0
  5     43  Holly Salimes             12 26:18.2
  6   ( 50) Jordan Troeger            11 27:02.6
  
  8.   190  Monroe                                (25:55.3  129:36.1 4:09.2)
====================================================
  1      6  Jacie Hayes               10 22:58.0
  2     38  Jazmyn Mader              11 26:07.1
  3     46  Elise Smith               12 26:40.3
  4     48  Ellery Bazley              9 26:43.5
  5     52  Maddie Bartelt            12 27:07.2
  6   ( 56) Erja Smith                12 31:08.1
  
  9.   208  Turner                                (27:23.3  136:56.2 7:53.4)
====================================================
  1     23  Sophie Fulk               11 24:49.1
  2     27  Jolie Moran               10 25:07.9
  3     47  Kyra Puleo                11 26:42.8
  4     54  Eleanor Lindsay           10 27:33.9
  5     57  Shaylie Shear             10 32:42.5

Incomplete Teams:

Stoughton                            
           Grace Gibson  9, Julia Schuyler 10, Grace Guetschow 12
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  1.    47  Marshall                              (23:43.2  118:36.0 2:06.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Mya Andrews               10 22:42.3
  2      5  Gianna Dugan              11 23:09.9
  3      6  Claire Huggett            12 23:12.9
  4     16  Anahi Bonilla             12 24:42.4
  5     19  Kyra Andrews              12 24:48.5
  6   ( 38) Jazmin Antonio-Reyes      10 27:01.0
  7   ( 43) Brynn Frank                9 27:21.2
  
  2.    79  Albany                                (24:27.9  122:19.5 2:04.1)
====================================================
  1      7  Madison Peters            12 23:20.6
  2     13  Payton Wacholz             9 24:09.4
  3     15  Kaiya Zurfluh              9 24:32.4
  4     20  Megan Anderson            12 24:52.4
  5     24  Emileigh Dallman           9 25:24.7
  6   ( 25) Kaitlyn Trow              12 25:28.3
  
  3.    86  Poynette                              (24:37.1  123:05.3 3:21.1)
====================================================
  1      4  Katelyn Chadwick          10 22:50.8
  2      9  Abbey Marquardt           11 23:44.3
  3     21  Gwen Golueke              11 25:03.7
  4     23  Emily Lee                 11 25:14.6
  5     29  Megan Reddeman            10 26:11.9
  6   ( 35) Mikayla Fox               11 26:46.6
  7   ( 41) Lizzie Schwenn            11 27:11.5
  
  4.   112  Clinton                               (25:16.2  126:20.9 4:23.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Charlotte Mueller         12 22:45.9
  2     14  Dalissa Moser             11 24:29.6
  3     22  Gracey Garner             11 25:10.4
  4     34  Hannah Welte              11 26:46.1
  5     40  Jen Burno                 10 27:08.9
  6   ( 42) Kelsey Beaumont           11 27:19.7
  7   ( 54) Kyra Ligman                9 29:16.4
  
  5.   117  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (25:28.6  127:22.9 2:51.5)
====================================================
  1     10  Kassidy Frame             11 23:58.1
  2     11  Emma Leece                12 24:07.5
  3     27  Brianna Herrling          10 26:01.2
  4     32  Renee Caminiti            12 26:26.5
  5     37  Sydney Green              12 26:49.6
  6   ( 56) Bree Gaffney              12 29:51.8
  
  6.   130  Stateline Home School                 (25:45.9  128:49.5 2:38.5)
====================================================
  1     12  Molly Claire Vogel           24:08.4
  2     18  Haddie Grinvalds          Jr 24:48.2
  3     31  Emily Bartle              Jr 26:21.6
  4     33  Alayna Hegle                26:44.4
  5     36  Kora Lathers              Jr 26:46.9
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  7.   178  Fennimore                             (26:53.2  134:25.9 6:21.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Lauryn Bunn               10 22:46.4
  2     26  Brooklan Scheopp          12 25:42.5
  3     47  Victoria Bonilla          11 28:08.7
  4     50  Renee Schlaugat           12 28:40.6
  5     52  Mariah Kopp               11 29:07.7
  
  8.   202  Belleville                            (27:29.0  137:24.9 5:19.6)
====================================================
  1      8  Tayler Yapp               10 23:34.0
  2     46  Gina Salmela               9 27:55.8
  3     48  Maddy Weber               11 28:24.6
  4     49  Adrianna Herritz          10 28:36.9
  5     51  Heidi Wegehaupt           11 28:53.6
  6   ( 55) Angelina Parisot          11 29:37.2
  
  9.   207  New Glarus/Monticello                 (27:52.4  139:21.6 4:37.5)
====================================================
  1     28  Dayna Karls                9 26:01.3
  2     30  Annie Fuller               9 26:21.2
  3     39  Molly Molencamp           11 27:06.5
  4     53  Dylan Noll                10 29:13.8
  5     57  Libbie Melvin             12 30:38.8
  6   ( 61) Brooke Dreyfus            12 36:16.8
  
 10.   223  Saint Ambrose Academy                 (28:40.1  143:20.3 7:03.2)
====================================================
  1     17  Sophia Speece             10 24:47.6
  2     44  Anna Kachel               11 27:29.1
  3     45  Naomi O'Leary             10 27:37.2
  4     58  Erin Butler               11 31:35.6
  5     59  Beth Hunt                 11 31:50.8
  6   ( 60) Luisa Schloesser          10 31:51.4

Incomplete Teams:

Tri State Homeschool                 
           Sierra Wunderlin 12, Elizabeth Pronschinske 11

Parkview                             
           Lexy Olson 12, Augie Pautsch 10, Ava Dodge 12

Shullsburg                           
           Hildie Sigwarth 10

Iowa-Grant                           
           Kylie Cutts 11, Sam McLeer 11, Brena Straka 10, Brie Straka 10

Madison Country Day                  
           Leah Bell 11, Isa Hernandez-White 11, Rachel Campbell 11
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3537 Zoe Frank                 11 Oregon                          24:20.6  7:51 
      2      3207 Ella Whinney               9 Madison Country Day             25:06.7  8:05 
      3    2 3026 Fiona Hermanson           10 Evansville                      25:25.2  8:11 
      4    3 3763 Lydia Greenberg           Sr Stateline Home School           25:29.0  8:13 
      5    4 3268 Allie Miller              11 Milton                          25:30.5  8:13 
      6    5 3646 Morgan Mumm               11 Platteville                     25:37.0  8:15 
      7    6 3648 Bri Poller                11 Platteville                     25:37.8  8:15 
      8    7 2960 Spencer Stamm             12 Edgerton                        25:51.8  8:20 
      9      3132 Anastasia Tejeda           9 Holy Family                     25:55.1  8:21 
     10    8 2773 Sierra Groebner            9 Albany                          26:04.8  8:24 
     11    9 3017 Jasmine Elliott           11 Evansville                      26:05.9  8:25 
     12   10 3642 Sara Langmeier            11 Platteville                     26:07.3  8:25 
     13   11 3531 Sofie Kirketerp           12 Oregon                          26:10.3  8:26 
     14      3131 Emma Stevenson             9 Holy Family                     26:10.5  8:26 
     15   12 3532 Tatyana Klahn              9 Oregon                          26:17.8  8:28 
     16   13 2770 Kaleigh Dallman           11 Albany                          26:18.6  8:29 
     17   14 3449 Sadie Sutter              12 Mount Horeb                     26:24.7  8:31 
     18   15 2959 Kaitlin Severson          12 Edgerton                        26:25.0  8:31 
     19   16 3630 Lauren Becker             12 Platteville                     26:26.1  8:31 
     20   17 3523 Sarah Adams               11 Oregon                          26:26.6  8:31 
     21   18 3641 Corri Kettler             12 Platteville                     26:37.8  8:35 
     22   19 3634 Grace Deis                11 Platteville                     26:46.2  8:37 
     23   20 3224 Madelyn Frank             11 Marshall                        26:47.7  8:38 
     24   21 3033 Lindsey Oberdorf          12 Evansville                      26:52.3  8:39 
     25   22 3013 Julianna Allen            11 Evansville                      26:54.2  8:40 
     26   23 3640 Julia Kasper              12 Platteville                     26:54.9  8:40 
     27   24 3774 Maggie Otto                  Stateline Home School           26:57.2  8:41 
     28      3650 Abby Sasse                10 Platteville                     26:57.7  8:41 
     29   25 2765 Lily Brewer               10 Albany                          27:03.2  8:43 
     30   26 3832 Lucia Nortwen             10 Stoughton                       27:03.9  8:43 
     31   27 3446 Willow Rothenberg         10 Mount Horeb                     27:18.7  8:48 
     32      3872 Hannah Klar                9 Tri State Homeschool            27:31.7  8:52 
     33   28 3437 Liz Donaldson              9 Mount Horeb                     27:34.3  8:53 
     34   29 3837 Emma Sperle               10 Stoughton                       27:39.7  8:55 
     35      3868 Bethany Harkness          12 Tri State Homeschool            27:44.7  8:56 
     36   30 3528 Amelia Hermanson           9 Oregon                          27:46.8  8:57 
     37   31 3533 Kaity Kliminski           12 Oregon                          27:47.4  8:57 
     38   32 3030 Laura Lugo                11 Evansville                      27:53.2  8:59 
     39   33 3699 Sydney Tobin              10 Poynette                        27:54.9  9:00 
     40      3639 Adelle Holder             11 Platteville                     27:56.4  9:00 
     41   34 3541 Cailyn Thomas              9 Oregon                          28:03.0  9:02 
     42      3535 Brynn Mancusi              9 Oregon                          28:05.5  9:03 
     43   35 3759 Lauren Boyer              Jr Stateline Home School           28:07.5  9:04 
     44   36 3015 Ashley Belk               11 Evansville                      28:08.1  9:04 
     45      3909 Mallory Combs             10 Turner                          28:14.8  9:06 
     46   37 3447 Laurel Statz               9 Mount Horeb                     28:16.8  9:07 
     47   38 3831 Adrianna Nelson            9 Stoughton                       28:18.0  9:07 
     48   39 3828 Emma Kissling             12 Stoughton                       28:18.1  9:07 
     49   40 3827 Alaska Haas                9 Stoughton                       28:21.9  9:08 
     50   41 3687 Mollie Blochwitz          11 Poynette                        28:29.5  9:11 
     51   42 3442 Siri Martin               12 Mount Horeb                     28:32.4  9:12 
     52   43 3227 Haley Horne               11 Marshall                        28:36.1  9:13 
     53      3651 Kylie Statsny             12 Platteville                     28:36.2  9:13 
     54      3910 Gabriel Dray              10 Turner                          28:38.4  9:14 
     55   44 3825 Sara Gille                 9 Stoughton                       28:39.1  9:14 
     56   45 3262 Abbie Bilz                11 Milton                          28:40.8  9:14 
     57   46 2953 Gracie Hartwig             9 Edgerton                        28:45.1  9:16 
     58   47 3838 Jenna Stokes              12 Stoughton                       28:55.5  9:19 
     59      3864 Rebekah Bendorf           12 Tri State Homeschool            28:55.7  9:19 
     60   48 3037 Ashlyn Tiedt               9 Evansville                      29:01.7  9:21 
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     61      3031 Ashton Miller             12 Evansville                      29:01.8  9:21 
     62   49 2781 Kirsten Oliver            12 Albany                          29:15.6  9:26 
     63   50 2804 Gianna Diaz               11 Belleville                      29:19.9  9:27 
     64      3647 Kalle Pluemer             11 Platteville                     29:20.2  9:27 
     65      3635 Rileigh Fansler            9 Platteville                     29:22.1  9:28 
     66      3840 Gabbi Unitan              11 Stoughton                       29:23.0  9:28 
     67      3649 Gabby Poller              11 Platteville                     29:23.4  9:28 
     68   51 2876 Taylor Midthun             9 Brodhead/Juda                   29:27.0  9:29 
     69   52 3433 Cate Anderson             11 Mount Horeb                     29:28.5  9:30 
     70      3177 Mira Sellman              12 Janesville Parker               29:28.9  9:30 
     71      3643 Maddie Loeffelholz        12 Platteville                     29:29.3  9:30 
     72   53 3439 Grace Hartig               9 Mount Horeb                     29:31.2  9:31 
     73      3441 Esme Lizdas               10 Mount Horeb                     29:40.1  9:33 
     74   54 2956 Kaylie Rickgauer          12 Edgerton                        29:50.4  9:37 
     75   55 2803 Michelle Ayala            12 Belleville                      29:51.4  9:37 
     76   56 2778 Haley Mueller             11 Albany                          29:55.8  9:39 
     77      3448 Emma Sutter               11 Mount Horeb                     29:58.7  9:39 
     78      3822 Rachel Callahan           10 Stoughton                       30:04.2  9:41 
     79      3886 Megan Zoromski            10 Tri State Homeschool            30:05.6  9:42 
     80      3450 Savannah Tegel             9 Mount Horeb                     30:19.4  9:46 
     81   57 3264 Bailey Brookhiser         12 Milton                          30:23.6  9:47 
     82      3915 Haley Rodgers             10 Turner                          30:25.5  9:48 
     83      3917 Raven Villareal            9 Turner                          30:28.8  9:49 
     84      3445 Tess Purin                 9 Mount Horeb                     30:30.3  9:50 
     85   58 3267 CAROLINA Herrara          10 Milton                          30:36.3  9:52 
     86   59 3762 Kristiana Engel              Stateline Home School           30:37.6  9:52 
     87   60 2880 Ellie Riemer               9 Brodhead/Juda                   30:38.4  9:52 
     88      3434 Mara Anunson              10 Mount Horeb                     30:39.1  9:52 
     89      3633 Courtney Budden           11 Platteville                     30:43.8  9:54 
     90   61 3766 Beka Hein                    Stateline Home School           30:59.0  9:59 
     91   62 2955 Anna Masek                10 Edgerton                        31:04.6 10:01 
     92      3823 Payton Collins             9 Stoughton                       31:05.3 10:01 
     93      3403 Jacqueline Tellez         12 Monroe                          31:06.8 10:01 
     94   63 2886 Kaeleigh Tayler           12 Brodhead/Juda                   31:13.6 10:04 
     95   64 2952 Lizzy Gould                9 Edgerton                        31:13.7 10:04 
     96      3829 Natalie Kratz             12 Stoughton                       31:20.4 10:06 
     97      3836 Emma Solberg              10 Stoughton                       31:35.3 10:11 
     98   65 3229 Katelyn Peterson          11 Marshall                        31:38.1 10:11 
     99   66 2957 DJ Rudnitzki              10 Edgerton                        31:42.7 10:13 
    100      3835 Liberty Smith              9 Stoughton                       31:50.4 10:15 
    101   67 3694 Maddie Morton              9 Poynette                        31:58.3 10:18 
    102      3133 Anna Treichel              9 Holy Family                     31:58.6 10:18 
    103   68 3785 Mariah Wuthrich              Stateline Home School           32:03.3 10:20 
    104      3172 Diana Martinez            12 Janesville Parker               32:07.3 10:21 
    105      3443 Delaney Mertz              9 Mount Horeb                     32:35.8 10:30 
    106   69 3760 Bella Coverstone             Stateline Home School           32:39.1 10:31 
    107   70 3698 Abby Stalbaum              9 Poynette                        32:40.3 10:31 
    108      3830 Sammy Lankey              11 Stoughton                       32:54.1 10:36 
    109   71 2805 Kennedy Dreger            10 Belleville                      32:57.7 10:37 
    110   72 2817 Emma Veeneman             11 Belleville                      33:03.0 10:39 
    111   73 2889 Wendy Villiava            12 Brodhead/Juda                   33:11.5 10:41 
    112   74 2866 Liz Aguilar               10 Brodhead/Juda                   33:15.0 10:43 
    113   75 2871 Jackie Kleemen            12 Brodhead/Juda                   33:21.9 10:45 
    114      3540 Jazmin Schwarzkopf        11 Oregon                          33:22.3 10:45 
    115   76 3689 Whisper Erickson           9 Poynette                        33:42.0 10:51 
    116      3436 Jenna Crolla              10 Mount Horeb                     33:56.2 10:56 
    117   77 3226 Rebekah Harrison          11 Marshall                        33:57.4 10:56 
    118      3394 Katie Kelly               11 Monroe                          34:33.9 11:08 
    119   78 2891 Hannah Waggen             12 Brodhead/Juda                   34:38.2 11:09 
    120      3527 Amelia Denson             10 Oregon                          34:54.7 11:15 
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    121      2888 Alex Villiava             10 Brodhead/Juda                   35:06.1 11:18 
    122   79 3225 Abigail Gillis            11 Marshall                        35:13.5 11:21 
    123   80 3269 Elizabeth Patrick         11 Milton                          35:37.5 11:28 
    124   81 3258 Shay Anderson             11 Milton                          35:37.6 11:29 
    125   82 2810 Rachel Markhardt          12 Belleville                      36:57.4 11:54 
    126   83 2808 Ashley Hansen             10 Belleville                      37:25.5 12:03 
    127      2890 Amanda Visger              9 Brodhead/Juda                   39:46.5 12:49 
    128      3736 Marisol Cerratto           9 Saint Ambrose Academy           39:54.1 12:51 
    129      3741 Mariana Serrano           10 Saint Ambrose Academy           39:58.3 12:52 
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  1.    55  Platteville                           (26:05.2  130:26.0 1:00.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Morgan Mumm               11 25:37.0
  2      6  Bri Poller                11 25:37.8
  3     10  Sara Langmeier            11 26:07.3
  4     16  Lauren Becker             12 26:26.1
  5     18  Corri Kettler             12 26:37.8
  6   ( 19) Grace Deis                11 26:46.2
  7   ( 23) Julia Kasper              12 26:54.9
  
  2.    71  Oregon                                (26:12.5  131:02.1 3:26.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Zoe Frank                 11 24:20.6
  2     11  Sofie Kirketerp           12 26:10.3
  3     12  Tatyana Klahn              9 26:17.8
  4     17  Sarah Adams               11 26:26.6
  5     30  Amelia Hermanson           9 27:46.8
  6   ( 31) Kaity Kliminski           12 27:47.4
  7   ( 34) Cailyn Thomas              9 28:03.0
  
  3.    86  Evansville                            (26:38.2  133:10.8 2:28.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Fiona Hermanson           10 25:25.2
  2      9  Jasmine Elliott           11 26:05.9
  3     21  Lindsey Oberdorf          12 26:52.3
  4     22  Julianna Allen            11 26:54.2
  5     32  Laura Lugo                11 27:53.2
  6   ( 36) Ashley Belk               11 28:08.1
  7   ( 48) Ashlyn Tiedt               9 29:01.7
  
  4.   148  Mount Horeb                           (27:37.4  138:06.9 2:07.7)
====================================================
  1     14  Sadie Sutter              12 26:24.7
  2     27  Willow Rothenberg         10 27:18.7
  3     28  Liz Donaldson              9 27:34.3
  4     37  Laurel Statz               9 28:16.8
  5     42  Siri Martin               12 28:32.4
  6   ( 52) Cate Anderson             11 29:28.5
  7   ( 53) Grace Hartig               9 29:31.2
  
  5.   151  Albany                                (27:43.6  138:38.0 3:51.0)
====================================================
  1      8  Sierra Groebner            9 26:04.8
  2     13  Kaleigh Dallman           11 26:18.6
  3     25  Lily Brewer               10 27:03.2
  4     49  Kirsten Oliver            12 29:15.6
  5     56  Haley Mueller             11 29:55.8
  
  6.   172  Stoughton                             (27:56.4  139:41.6 1:18.0)
====================================================
  1     26  Lucia Nortwen             10 27:03.9
  2     29  Emma Sperle               10 27:39.7
  3     38  Adrianna Nelson            9 28:18.0
  4     39  Emma Kissling             12 28:18.1
  5     40  Alaska Haas                9 28:21.9
  6   ( 44) Sara Gille                 9 28:39.1
  7   ( 47) Jenna Stokes              12 28:55.5
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  7.   182  Stateline Home School                 (28:26.1  142:10.3 5:30.0)
====================================================
  1      3  Lydia Greenberg           Sr 25:29.0
  2     24  Maggie Otto                  26:57.2
  3     35  Lauren Boyer              Jr 28:07.5
  4     59  Kristiana Engel              30:37.6
  5     61  Beka Hein                    30:59.0
  6   ( 68) Mariah Wuthrich              32:03.3
  7   ( 69) Bella Coverstone             32:39.1
  
  8.   184  Edgerton                              (28:23.4  141:56.9 5:12.8)
====================================================
  1      7  Spencer Stamm             12 25:51.8
  2     15  Kaitlin Severson          12 26:25.0
  3     46  Gracie Hartwig             9 28:45.1
  4     54  Kaylie Rickgauer          12 29:50.4
  5     62  Anna Masek                10 31:04.6
  6   ( 64) Lizzy Gould                9 31:13.7
  7   ( 66) Dj Rudnitzki              10 31:42.7
  
  9.   244  Milton                                (30:09.8  150:48.710:07.0)
====================================================
  1      4  Allie Miller              11 25:30.5
  2     45  Abbie Bilz                11 28:40.8
  3     57  Bailey Brookhiser         12 30:23.6
  4     58  Carolina Herrara          10 30:36.3
  5     80  Elizabeth Patrick         11 35:37.5
  6   ( 81) Shay Anderson             11 35:37.6
  
 10.   284  Marshall                              (31:14.6  156:12.8 8:25.8)
====================================================
  1     20  Madelyn Frank             11 26:47.7
  2     43  Haley Horne               11 28:36.1
  3     65  Katelyn Peterson          11 31:38.1
  4     77  Rebekah Harrison          11 33:57.4
  5     79  Abigail Gillis            11 35:13.5
  
 11.   287  Poynette                              (30:57.0  154:45.0 5:47.1)
====================================================
  1     33  Sydney Tobin              10 27:54.9
  2     41  Mollie Blochwitz          11 28:29.5
  3     67  Maddie Morton              9 31:58.3
  4     70  Abby Stalbaum              9 32:40.3
  5     76  Whisper Erickson           9 33:42.0
  
 12.   321  Brodhead/Juda                         (31:33.1  157:45.5 3:48.0)
====================================================
  1     51  Taylor Midthun             9 29:27.0
  2     60  Ellie Riemer               9 30:38.4
  3     63  Kaeleigh Tayler           12 31:13.6
  4     73  Wendy Villiava            12 33:11.5
  5     74  Liz Aguilar               10 33:15.0
  6   ( 75) Jackie Kleemen            12 33:21.9
  7   ( 78) Hannah Waggen             12 34:38.2
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 13.   330  Belleville                            (32:25.9  162:09.4 7:37.5)
====================================================
  1     50  Gianna Diaz               11 29:19.9
  2     55  Michelle Ayala            12 29:51.4
  3     71  Kennedy Dreger            10 32:57.7
  4     72  Emma Veeneman             11 33:03.0
  5     82  Rachel Markhardt          12 36:57.4
  6   ( 83) Ashley Hansen             10 37:25.5

Incomplete Teams:

Madison Country Day                  
           Ella Whinney  9

Holy Family                          
           Anastasia Tejeda  9, Emma Stevenson  9, Anna Treichel  9

Tri State Homeschool                 
           Hannah Klar  9, Bethany Harkness 12, Rebekah Bendorf 12, Megan Zoromski 10

Turner                               
           Mallory Combs 10, Gabriel Dray 10, Haley Rodgers 10, Raven Villareal  9

Janesville Parker                    
           Mira Sellman 12, Diana Martinez 12

Monroe                               
           Jacqueline Tellez 12, Katie Kelly 11

Saint Ambrose Academy                
           Marisol Cerratto  9, Mariana Serrano 10
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      1    1 3775 Eliza Pfarr               Sr Stateline Home School           13:58.0  7:30 
      2    2 2762 S Ahnen                   Av Albany                          14:00.4  7:31 
      3    3 2820 Lainey Winkers             8 Belleville                      14:08.4  7:36 
      4    4 2779 Linsey Mueller             8 Albany                          14:17.5  7:40 
      5    5 2767 McKenna Broughton          8 Albany                          14:22.8  7:43 
      6    6 2987 Sylvia Fox                 8 Edgerton Middle School          14:32.0  7:48 
      7    7 3877 Katherine Pronschinske     4 Tri State Homeschool            14:32.6  7:49 
      8    8 3147 Cecilia Skalsky            6 Holy Family MS                  14:41.8  7:54 
      9    9 2814 Alora Spiegel              7 Belleville                      14:44.9  7:55 
     10   10 3020 Rosemary Gallagher         7 Evansville                      14:48.9  7:57 
     11   11 3388 Jaydn Elgin                7 Monroe                          14:50.1  7:58 
     12   12 3016 Kelsey Deegan              7 Evansville                      14:54.0  8:00 
     13      3484 Whitney Disch              8 New Glarus/Monticello           14:54.9  8:01 
     14      3612 Paige Valley               8 Parkview                        15:05.0  8:06 
     15   13 2933 Gia Busceama               7 Clinton Bobcats                 15:09.5  8:08 
     16      3491 Lily Menard                7 New Glarus/Monticello           15:11.6  8:10 
     17   14 3105 Alyssa Bray                8 Fennimore Middle School         15:17.5  8:13 
     18   15 3014 Finley Baumberger          7 Evansville                      15:20.8  8:14 
     19   16 3027 JerNovia Hermanson         6 Evansville                      15:22.3  8:15 
     20   17 3874 Audrey North               7 Tri State Homeschool            15:30.4  8:20 
     21   18 2990 Isabel Kotnour             8 Edgerton Middle School          15:32.6  8:21 
     22   19 2766 Avary Briggs               7 Albany                          15:33.5  8:21 
     23   20 3248 Emma Hellenbrand           7 Marshall Middle School          15:44.0  8:27 
     24   21 3250 Isabella Hellenbrand       7 Marshall Middle School          15:45.2  8:28 
     25      3489 Emma Martinson             7 New Glarus/Monticello           15:45.9  8:28 
     26      3735 Elizabeth Carrano          6 Saint Ambrose Academy           15:46.0  8:28 
     27   22 3021 Hannah Garvoille           7 Evansville                      15:46.7  8:28 
     28   23 3397 Atziry Ocampo              8 Monroe                          15:58.0  8:34 
     29   24 3392 Honora Hubert              7 Monroe                          16:03.7  8:37 
     30   25 3247 Mollie Fritter             7 Marshall Middle School          16:07.6  8:40 
     31   26 2771 Alana Durtschi             7 Albany                          16:14.8  8:43 
     32   27 3779 Hannah Stapelmann            Stateline Home School           16:15.4  8:44 
     33   28 2939 Neariah Measis             6 Clinton Bobcats                 16:26.9  8:50 
     34   29 3109 Angel Gratz                7 Fennimore Middle School         16:29.0  8:51 
     35   30 3110 Makenna Helms              6 Fennimore Middle School         16:32.4  8:53 
     36   31 2997 Teegan Zick                7 Edgerton Middle School          16:39.3  8:57 
     37   32 3770 Kaitlyn Krug                 Stateline Home School           16:39.4  8:57 
     38   33 2996 Ava Wagner                 7 Edgerton Middle School          16:41.0  8:57 
     39   34 2775 Myah Johnson               7 Albany                          16:41.1  8:58 
     40   35 2992 Jessi Salimes              8 Edgerton Middle School          16:45.2  9:00 
     41   36 2772 Anna Ellinger              6 Albany                          16:48.6  9:02 
     42   37 2983 Bella Bibro                7 Edgerton Middle School          16:53.0  9:04 
     43   38 3873 Jaylyn Klar                7 Tri State Homeschool            16:54.9  9:05 
     44   39 3780 Charity Steurer              Stateline Home School           16:57.7  9:06 
     45   40 2993 McKenna Schneeberger       8 Edgerton Middle School          17:02.9  9:09 
     46   41 3384 Marlies Bradli             7 Monroe                          17:05.7  9:11 
     47   42 3249 Grace Hellenbrand          8 Marshall Middle School          17:06.0  9:11 
     48   43 2881 Kalena Riemer              7 Brodhead/Juda                   17:12.6  9:14 
     49   44 3387 Skye Dickson               7 Monroe                          17:23.2  9:20 
     50   45 2934 Emma Cary                  8 Clinton Bobcats                 17:23.6  9:20 
     51      2774 Abby Hollis                6 Albany                          17:24.2  9:21 
     52   46 3783 Anna Turner                  Stateline Home School           17:26.4  9:22 
     53      3931 Tirzah Caminiti            5 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     17:27.4  9:22 
     54   47 3108 Rose French                7 Fennimore Middle School         17:28.6  9:23 
     55   48 3252 Lizzy Yanke                8 Marshall Middle School          17:28.7  9:23 
     56   49 3144 Therese Leone              7 Holy Family MS                  17:30.1  9:24 
     57   50 3771 Kate Lathers                 Stateline Home School           17:30.3  9:24 
     58   51 2931 Faith Brown                8 Clinton Bobcats                 17:31.8  9:25 
     59      2768 Kierra Cleasby             6 Albany                          17:35.2  9:27 
     60   52 2937 Emma Maly                  8 Clinton Bobcats                 17:35.6  9:27 
    10/06/2018 12:44PM
                                                                              Page 1



                                       Baertschi Invitational
                            Baertschi Farm - Hosted by Albany High School
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                           October 6, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior High 3000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== ======= ===== 
     61      3611 Temperance Pautsch         7 Parkview                        17:35.7  9:27 
     62   53 2854 Morgan Rasmussen           8 Beloit Turner Middle School     17:39.7  9:29 
     63   54 3769 Hannah Krug                  Stateline Home School           17:42.3  9:30 
     64   55 2873 Lexie Lobeck               8 Brodhead/Juda                   17:42.7  9:31 
     65   56 2882 Gabi Ryser                 8 Brodhead/Juda                   17:44.0  9:31 
     66   57 3875 Caitlyn Pratt              5 Tri State Homeschool            17:45.2  9:32 
     67      2985 Rylie Cook                 7 Edgerton Middle School          17:52.2  9:36 
     68   58 2853 Bethini Mosher             7 Beloit Turner Middle School     17:56.3  9:38 
     69   59 3039 Alyssa Tofte               6 Evansville                      17:57.1  9:38 
     70   60 3114 Alyssa Schoepp             8 Fennimore Middle School         18:09.2  9:45 
     71   61 2938 Zeda Maly                  6 Clinton Bobcats                 18:10.4  9:45 
     72   62 2932 Ivy Brown                  5 Clinton Bobcats                 18:11.3  9:46 
     73      3742 Cecilia Speece             8 Saint Ambrose Academy           18:11.9  9:46 
     74   63 3115 Libby Wood                 7 Fennimore Middle School         18:16.1  9:48 
     75   64 2816 Allison Thompson           8 Belleville                      18:23.7  9:53 
     76      2994 Emma Seblom                7 Edgerton Middle School          18:26.6  9:54 
     77   65 3386 Lauren Coppes              8 Monroe                          18:26.9  9:54 
     78   66 3022 Cassidy Haakenson          7 Evansville                      18:32.3  9:57 
     79   67 3148 Molly Tejeda               7 Holy Family MS                  18:38.7 10:01 
     80   68 2868 Liana Daniels              8 Brodhead/Juda                   18:51.0 10:07 
     81   69 2850 Hannah Hanson              7 Beloit Turner Middle School     18:51.3 10:07 
     82   70 3385 Jenna Brower               8 Monroe                          18:52.1 10:08 
     83      3744 Mary Tejeda                8 Saint Ambrose Academy           18:55.6 10:10 
     84   71 2807 Ruby Gustafson             7 Belleville                      19:00.3 10:12 
     85   72 3867 Amanda Harkness            8 Tri State Homeschool            19:00.4 10:12 
     86      3028 MacKenzie Kostroun         7 Evansville                      19:03.1 10:14 
     87      2776 Ellie Modaff               6 Albany                          19:07.5 10:16 
     88      3023 Emma Hammond               7 Evansville                      19:08.8 10:17 
     89      3761 Kaitlyn Engel                Stateline Home School           19:14.7 10:20 
     90      3776 Esther Rolsma                Stateline Home School           19:16.3 10:21 
     91      3745 Hannah Thompson            7 Saint Ambrose Academy           19:31.5 10:29 
     92   73 3246 Sydney Denniston           7 Marshall Middle School          19:32.3 10:29 
     93      3029 Macyn Lincoln              6 Evansville                      19:44.0 10:36 
     94      2995 Anabelle Stinski           8 Edgerton Middle School          19:51.7 10:40 
     95      2777 Lilliana Morales           6 Albany                          20:09.5 10:49 
     96      3398 Mackenzie Ruegsegger       6 Monroe                          20:13.0 10:51 
     97   74 2884 Ruby Sheaffer              7 Brodhead/Juda                   20:15.2 10:52 
     98      3778 Grace Stapelmann             Stateline Home School           20:15.9 10:53 
     99      3399 Reagan Schmelzer           6 Monroe                          20:16.2 10:53 
    100   75 3145 Philomena Ruth             6 Holy Family MS                  20:22.4 10:56 
    101   76 3143 Charlotte Gunby            7 Holy Family MS                  20:23.6 10:57 
    102   77 3146 Kayleigh Schlipp           7 Holy Family MS                  20:24.0 10:57 
    103      3019 Kendra Finfrock            8 Evansville                      20:28.6 11:00 
    104      2785 Rachel Wildt               7 Albany                          20:30.0 11:00 
    105      2935 Paige Dammon               7 Clinton Bobcats                 20:32.9 11:02 
    106   78 3112 Trinity Klais              6 Fennimore Middle School         20:33.1 11:02 
    107   79 3878 Lydia Romaine              5 Tri State Homeschool            20:33.7 11:02 
    108   80 3879 Clara Runde                5 Tri State Homeschool            20:33.8 11:02 
    109      3404 Andie Wilkinson            6 Monroe                          20:50.7 11:11 
    110   81 2811 Savannah Meland            7 Belleville                      20:58.7 11:16 
    111   82 2852 Harlie Lehuray             7 Beloit Turner Middle School     21:37.6 11:37 
    112      3777 Hannah Rolsma                Stateline Home School           21:40.3 11:38 
    113      2936 Riley Edwards              7 Clinton Bobcats                 21:41.7 11:39 
    114   83 2855 Dakota Thomas              7 Beloit Turner Middle School     21:50.0 11:43 
    115   84 2806 Annika Esselstrom          8 Belleville                      21:54.5 11:46 
    116   85 2892 Hannah Withrow             8 Brodhead/Juda                   22:03.7 11:51 
    117      2991 Lily Laksowski             8 Edgerton Middle School          22:19.5 11:59 
    118      3869 Eliza Hooks                6 Tri State Homeschool            22:23.6 12:01 
    119      3881 Sarah Beth Sigwarth        7 Tri State Homeschool            22:44.2 12:12 
    120      3773 Caroline Otto                Stateline Home School           26:14.6 14:05 
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                                       Baertschi Invitational
                            Baertschi Farm - Hosted by Albany High School
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                           October 6, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior High 3000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =============================== ======= ===== 
    121   86 2849 Kyiara Fassel              8 Beloit Turner Middle School     30:00.9 16:07 
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                            **** Girls' Junior High Team Score ****
  
  1.    56  Albany                                (14:53.8  74:29.0 2:14.4)
====================================================
  1      2  S Ahnen                   Av 14:00.4
  2      4  Linsey Mueller             8 14:17.5
  3      5  McKenna Broughton          8 14:22.8
  4     19  Avary Briggs               7 15:33.5
  5     26  Alana Durtschi             7 16:14.8
  6   ( 34) Myah Johnson               7 16:41.1
  7   ( 36) Anna Ellinger              6 16:48.6
  
  2.    75  Evansville                            (15:14.6  76:12.7 0:57.8)
====================================================
  1     10  Rosemary Gallagher         7 14:48.9
  2     12  Kelsey Deegan              7 14:54.0
  3     15  Finley Baumberger          7 15:20.8
  4     16  Jernovia Hermanson         6 15:22.3
  5     22  Hannah Garvoille           7 15:46.7
  6   ( 59) Alyssa Tofte               6 17:57.1
  7   ( 66) Cassidy Haakenson          7 18:32.3
  
  3.   123  Edgerton Middle School                (16:02.1  80:10.1 2:13.2)
====================================================
  1      6  Sylvia Fox                 8 14:32.0
  2     18  Isabel Kotnour             8 15:32.6
  3     31  Teegan Zick                7 16:39.3
  4     33  Ava Wagner                 7 16:41.0
  5     35  Jessi Salimes              8 16:45.2
  6   ( 37) Bella Bibro                7 16:53.0
  7   ( 40) McKenna Schneeberger       8 17:02.9
  
  4.   143  Monroe                                (16:16.2  81:20.7 2:33.1)
====================================================
  1     11  Jaydn Elgin                7 14:50.1
  2     23  Atziry Ocampo              8 15:58.0
  3     24  Honora Hubert              7 16:03.7
  4     41  Marlies Bradli             7 17:05.7
  5     44  Skye Dickson               7 17:23.2
  6   ( 65) Lauren Coppes              8 18:26.9
  7   ( 70) Jenna Brower               8 18:52.1
  
  5.   145  Stateline Home School                 (16:15.4  81:16.9 3:28.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Eliza Pfarr               Sr 13:58.0
  2     27  Hannah Stapelmann            16:15.4
  3     32  Kaitlyn Krug                 16:39.4
  4     39  Charity Steurer              16:57.7
  5     46  Anna Turner                  17:26.4
  6   ( 50) Kate Lathers                 17:30.3
  7   ( 54) Hannah Krug                  17:42.3
  
  6.   156  Marshall Middle School                (16:26.3  82:11.5 1:44.7)
====================================================
  1     20  Emma Hellenbrand           7 15:44.0
  2     21  Isabella Hellenbrand       7 15:45.2
  3     25  Mollie Fritter             7 16:07.6
  4     42  Grace Hellenbrand          8 17:06.0
  5     48  Lizzy Yanke                8 17:28.7
  6   ( 73) Sydney Denniston           7 19:32.3
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                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Junior High Team Score ****
  
  7.   180  Fennimore Middle School               (16:47.4  83:56.7 2:51.7)
====================================================
  1     14  Alyssa Bray                8 15:17.5
  2     29  Angel Gratz                7 16:29.0
  3     30  Makenna Helms              6 16:32.4
  4     47  Rose French                7 17:28.6
  5     60  Alyssa Schoepp             8 18:09.2
  6   ( 63) Libby Wood                 7 18:16.1
  7   ( 78) Trinity Klais              6 20:33.1
  
  8.   189  Clinton Bobcats                       (16:49.5  84:07.4 2:26.1)
====================================================
  1     13  Gia Busceama               7 15:09.5
  2     28  Neariah Measis             6 16:26.9
  3     45  Emma Cary                  8 17:23.6
  4     51  Faith Brown                8 17:31.8
  5     52  Emma Maly                  8 17:35.6
  6   ( 61) Zeda Maly                  6 18:10.4
  7   ( 62) Ivy Brown                  5 18:11.3
  
  9.   191  Tri State Homeschool                  (16:44.7  83:43.5 4:27.8)
====================================================
  1      7  Katherine Pronschinske     4 14:32.6
  2     17  Audrey North               7 15:30.4
  3     38  Jaylyn Klar                7 16:54.9
  4     57  Caitlyn Pratt              5 17:45.2
  5     72  Amanda Harkness            8 19:00.4
  6   ( 79) Lydia Romaine              5 20:33.7
  7   ( 80) Clara Runde                5 20:33.8
  
 10.   228  Belleville                            (17:27.2  87:16.0 6:50.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Lainey Winkers             8 14:08.4
  2      9  Alora Spiegel              7 14:44.9
  3     64  Allison Thompson           8 18:23.7
  4     71  Ruby Gustafson             7 19:00.3
  5     81  Savannah Meland            7 20:58.7
  6   ( 84) Annika Esselstrom          8 21:54.5
  
 11.   275  Holy Family MS                        (18:19.4  91:36.6 5:41.8)
====================================================
  1      8  Cecilia Skalsky            6 14:41.8
  2     49  Therese Leone              7 17:30.1
  3     67  Molly Tejeda               7 18:38.7
  4     75  Philomena Ruth             6 20:22.4
  5     76  Charlotte Gunby            7 20:23.6
  6   ( 77) Kayleigh Schlipp           7 20:24.0
  
 12.   296  Brodhead/Juda                         (18:21.1  91:45.5 3:02.6)
====================================================
  1     43  Kalena Riemer              7 17:12.6
  2     55  Lexie Lobeck               8 17:42.7
  3     56  Gabi Ryser                 8 17:44.0
  4     68  Liana Daniels              8 18:51.0
  5     74  Ruby Sheaffer              7 20:15.2
  6   ( 85) Hannah Withrow             8 22:03.7
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 13.   345  Beloit Turner Middle School           (19:35.0  97:54.9 4:10.3)
====================================================
  1     53  Morgan Rasmussen           8 17:39.7
  2     58  Bethini Mosher             7 17:56.3
  3     69  Hannah Hanson              7 18:51.3
  4     82  Harlie Lehuray             7 21:37.6
  5     83  Dakota Thomas              7 21:50.0
  6   ( 86) Kyiara Fassel              8 30:00.9

Incomplete Teams:

New Glarus/Monticello                
           Whitney Disch  8, Lily Menard  7, Emma Martinson  7

Parkview                             
           Paige Valley  8, Temperance Pautsch  7

Saint Ambrose Academy                
           Elizabeth Carrano  6, Cecilia Speece  8, Mary Tejeda  8, Hannah Thompson  7

Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld          
           Tirzah Caminiti  5


